

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 11-2774, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Janise K. Erickson, Pleasanton, CA, for the latter to provide 1,520 hours of service to selected sites to implement the Second Step Program, train teachers to deliver the Second Step Curriculum to students, collaborate with staff to collect data on completed of Second Step lessons, and build teacher knowledge and capacity to sustain implementation of Second Step beyond the grant period; assist in evaluating the efficacy of Second Step implementation for the period of October 12, 2011 through June 30, 2012, for an amount not to exceed \$53,000.00.

[Enter body here.]